## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

QUIT CLAIM DEED INDIVIDUAL TENANCY ILLINOIS

UPON RECORDING MAIL TO: Warren E. Silver, Esq. 1700 W. Irving Park Road, Suite 102 Chicago, Illinois 60613 Doc#. 2217434009 Fee: \$98.00

Karen A. Yarbrough Cook County Clerk

Date: 06/23/2022 09:38 AM Pg: 1 of 2

Dec ID 20220401698422 ST/CO Stamp 1-636-722-768 City Stamp 1-973-266-512

SEND SUBSEQUENT TAX BILLS TO: C&H Brody LLC 1117 W Wolfram Chicago, Illinois 60657

The grantors, Hair (Prody and Courtney Brody, husband and wife, for and in consideration of Ten and no/100 (\$10.00) Dollars, and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, does hereby CONVEY AND QUITCLAIM to C&H Brody LLC, a limited liability company created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Illinois, all rie grantor's rights, title and interest in and to the following described real estate situated in the County of Cock in the State of ILLINOIS, to wit:

LOT 45 IN SICKEL AND KATEBEIN'S SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTH 1/2 OF BLOCK 1 IN SUBDIVISION OUTLOT 6 IN CANAL TRUSTEES' SUBDIVISION OF THE EAST 1/2 OF SECTION 29, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois. TO HAVE AND TO HOLD said premises forever.

Permanent Real Estate Index Number: 14-29-216-028-00/0

Dated this 27 day of Avru

Address of real estate: 1016 W. Oakdale Ave. Chicago, Illinois 60657

. 0

.....

) )SS

COUNTY OF COOK

STATE OF ILLINOIS

I, the undersigned, a Notary public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HERESY CERTIFY that Haim Brody and Courtney Brody, known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they executed and delivered the said instrument as their free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and official seal, this

day of

My Commission Expires

WARREN E. SILVER
OFFICIAL SEAL
My Commission Expires Mar 13, 2025

Chicago Title A00125073LP 1 of 2

This instrument prepared by: Warren E. Silver, Esq., Suite 102, 1700 West Irving Park Road, Chicago, Illinois 60613

This transaction is exempt from transfer tax under Section 31-45(e) of the Real Estate Transfer Tax Act, 35 ILCS 200/31-45(e).

2217434009 Page: 2 of 2

The Grantor or the Grantor's Agent affirms that, to their best knowledge, the name of the Grantee shown on the Deed or Assignment of Beneficial Interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to

real estate under the laws of the State	of Illinois.		
Dated <u>April</u> 2/, 202	2_		2
	Signature:_	Court	Por Agent
Subscribed and sworn to before me		O7 Mille	, or injour
by the said Course Broky			
this this day of April	, 20 <u>22</u>		
	IN	VARRENT	
Notary Public  The Grantee or the Grantee's Agent	My Commis	VARREN E. SILVER OFFICIAL SEAL Public - State of Illin Ssion Expires Mar 13	Dis .
The Grantee or the Grantee's Agent	affirms and v	verilies that the p	of the Grantee shown on
the Deed or Assignment of Beneficia	l Interest in a	land trust is eith	er a natural person, an Illinois
corporation or foreign corporation au			
in Illinois, a partnership authorized to			
or other entity recognized as a perso		ized to do busine	ss or acquire and hold title to
real estate under the laws of the State			
Dated ARRIL 27, 202	Signature:	Hum	R:
	Signature	Grants	ee or Nent
Subscribed and sworn to before me		Ulain	or winden
by the said Han proof			Y/Sc.
this 244 day of ALL	,20 22		

Notary Public." My Commission Aspiral State of a Class A NOTE: Any person who knowingly submit Grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeand The first of fense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

WARREN E. SILVER

(Attach to Deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under the provisions of section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)

Notary Public